
 

 

 

 

Dear Parent/Carers,  

Happy Half Term Everyone! It has been an action packed half term and the last half term has plenty more 

fun events in store. Please check the dates on the calendar for the final term. Last week, Year 6 completed 

their SATs tests. These are statutory assessments that we must carry out in Year 6 each year. The class were 

an absolute credit to the school. They conducted themselves with maturity and worked really hard to 

demonstrate everything they have learnt.  

 

 

As some of you may know, Year 5 study a topic called Restless Earth, as part of this, the children look at 

plastic and the environmental impact. Year 5 took part in the Big Plastic Count and as a result, they wrote to 

the prime minister to ask him to support The Global Plastic Treaty, which would mean improved recycling, 

clearer plastic labelling and a bigger response to plastic pollution. Excitedly, they received a response! The 

government are impressed that the children take plastic pollution seriously and reassured us all that the 

government are doing all that they can to reduce it! 

 

 

Miss Worsnop has been busy bringing learning to life in Year 3 and they are keen to share the science work 

they have completed this half term. The class have been learning about pollination and had a great time 

securing their knowledge and understanding through drama. Have a look at the photos:  

 

 

 

The extremes of the weather mean that the school grounds grow at a rapid rate at this time of year. The 

pond was completed before Easter and has had plenty of activity recently but it is becoming overgrown very 

quickly! If you have any free time, to help us with gardening and keeping on top of the school grounds it 

would be much appreciated. If you are able to volunteer, please email Mrs Haworth at 

bursar@weetwoodprimary.co.uk. We are also in the process of working with the pond experts to rejuvenate 

the life of the pond.  

Finally, I hope you all have a wonderful break. 

Kind regards 

Mrs Ellison 
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New Dates in Red 

May June July 

Monday 6st May: 
May Day Bank Holiday.  
 
Friday 10th May: 
PTA Quiz Night  
 
W/C Monday 13th: 
Year 6 SATs Week 
 
Tuesday 21st May: 
Stay and Play – Preschool 
and Reception – 9.15am-
10.15am 
 
Wednesday 22nd May: 
Class Photographs 
Year 3 Trip to St Chad’s 
Church (pm) 
 
Thursday 23rd May: 
School closes to all pupils. 
 
Friday 24th May: 
Teacher training day.  

Monday 3rdth June: 
All pupils return to school 
 
W.C. Monday 3rd June: 
Multiplication Check Year 
4 
 
Tuesday 4th June at Old 
Leo’s: 
Year 5 Cricket (Selected 
pupils have already been 
informed) 
 
Wednesday 5th June: 
Year 2 Trip to Grand 
Mosque (pm) 
 
Friday 7th June: 
Lion Learners visit to 
Reception  
 
Saturday 8th June: 
Preschool Open Morning – 
10am-12noon 
 
W.C. Monday 10h June: 
Phonics screening Year 1 
 
Monday 10th- Wednesday 
12th: 
Yr. 6 trip to Edale 
 
 
 
 
Wednesday 12th June: 
Preschool Open Evening – 
3.30pm-5.30pm 
 
Wednesday 19th June: 
Share Our Learning – 
9.30am-10.30am 
 
Thursday 20th June: 
Year 1 Trip to Temple 
Newsam 
 
Friday 21rd June: 
Poetry Slam Assembly 
(2pm) 
 
Wednesday 26th June: 

Monday 1st July: 
Year 4 Multi Faith Trip  
 
Saturday 6th July: 
Sing Spectacular at 
Headingley Stadium 
 
Tuesday 9th July: 
Transition Morning in 
school for next year 
groups 
 
Wednesday 10th July: 
Year 5 Trip to Harewood 
House 
 
Thursday 11th July: 
Transition Morning in 
school for next year 
groups 
Music Show 
 
Friday 12th July: 
Reports for all pupils to go 
home 
 
Saturday 13th July: 
Year 6 Leavers Party 
 
Sunday 14th July: 
Summer Fair 
 
Tuesday 16th July: 
Year 6 show 
 
Wednesday 17th July: 
Open evening for all 
parents 
 
Friday 19th July: 
Y6 Leavers Assembly 
 
Friday 19th July: 
School closes to all pupils 
 
 
 
 



FS & KS1 – Circus Skills 
Enrichment 
 
Friday 28thth June: 
Sports Day 
PTA Picnic 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


